AMSC N/A  FSC 5910
DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A.  Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.
 MIL-PRF-55681/4G
 SUPERSEDING
10 September 2010
 MIL-PRF-55681/4F
 15 June 2005
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION SHEET

MIL-PRF-55681/4G
 3
TABLE I.  Styles CDR11 and CDR12 capacitor characteristics
.
Part or Identifying
(PIN)  1/  2/
Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Rated temperature
and voltage-
temperature limits
Rated voltage
(V dc)
CDR1-B-0R1-B - - 0.1 B BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-0R2-B - - 0.2 B BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-0R3 - - - - 0.3 B, C BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-0R4 - - - - 0.4 B, C BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-0R5 - - - - 0.5 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-0R6 - - - - 0.6 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-0R7 - - - - 0.7 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-0R8 - - - - 0.8 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-0R9 - - - - 0.9 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-1R0 - - - - 1 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-1R1 - - - - 1.1 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-1R2 - - - - 1.2 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-1R3 - - - - 1.3 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-1R4 - - - - 1.4 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-1R5 - - - - 1.5 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-1R6 - - - - 1.6 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-1R7 - - - - 1.7 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-1R8 - - - - 1.8 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-1R9 - - - - 1.9 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-2R0 - - - - 2 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-2R1 - - - - 2.1 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-2R2 - - - - 2.2 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-2R4 - - - - 2.4 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-2R7 - - - - 2.7 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-3R0 - - - - 3 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-3R3 - - - - 3.3 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-3R6 - - - - 3.6 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-3R9 - - - - 3.9 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-4R3 - - - - 4.3 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-4R7 - - - - 4.7 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-5R1 - - - - 5.1 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-5R6 - - - - 5.6 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-6R2 - - - - 6.2 B, C, D BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-6R8 - - - - 6.8 B, C, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-7R5 - - - - 7.5 B, C, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-8R2 - - - - 8.2 B, C, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-9R1 - - - - 9.1 B, C, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-100 - - - - 10 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-110 - - - - 11 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-120 - - - - 12 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-130 - - - - 13 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-150 - - - - 15 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-160 - - - - 16 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-180 - - - - 18 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-200 - - - - 20 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-220 - - - - 22 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-240 - - - - 24 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-270 - - - - 27 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
  See footnotes at end of table.
MIL-PRF-55681/4G
 4
TABLE I.  Styles CDR11 and CDR12 capacitor characteristics
 - Continued.
PIN  1/  2/ Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Rated temperature
and voltage-
temperature limits
Rated voltage
(V dc)
CDR1-B-300 - - - - 30 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-330 - - - - 33 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-360 - - - - 36 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-390 - - - - 39 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-430 - - - - 43 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-470 - - - - 47 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-510 - - - - 51 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-560 - - - - 56 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-620 - - - - 62 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-680 - - - - 68 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-750 - - - - 75 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-820 - - - - 82 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-910 - - - - 91 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-B-101 - - - - 100 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50, 150
CDR1-BP111A - - - 110 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP121A - - - 120 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP131A - - - 130 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP151A - - - 150 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP161A - - - 160 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP181A - - - 180 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP201A - - - 200 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP221A - - - 220 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP241A - - - 240 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP271A - - - 270 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP301A - - - 300 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP331A - - - 330 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP361A - - - 360 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP391A - - - 390 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP431A - - - 430 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP471A - - - 470 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP511A - - - 510 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP561A - - - 560 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP621A - - - 620 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP681A - - - 680 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP751A - - - 750 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP821A - - - 820 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP911A - - - 910 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
CDR1-BP102A - - - 1,000 F, G, J, K, M BP 50, 100
1/  Complete PIN shall include additional symbols to indicate style, voltage-temperature limits (where applicable),
rated voltage, capacitance tolerance (where applicable), termination finish ("M" or "N" for style CDR11, and "S",
"U", "W", "Y" or "Z" for style CDR12), and product level.
2/  All capacitors with the 150 volt rating (rated voltage code letter "K") are substitutable, with acquiring agency

Rated voltage
(V dc)
CDR1-B-330 - - - - 33 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 500
CDR1-B-360 - - - - 36 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 500
CDR1-B-390 - - - - 39 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 500
CDR1-B-430 - - - - 43 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 500
CDR1-B-470 - - - - 47 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 500
CDR1-B-510 - - - - 51 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 500
CDR1-B-560 - - - - 56 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 500
CDR1-B-620 - - - - 62 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 500
CDR1-B-680 - - - - 68 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 500
CDR1-B-750 - - - - 75 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 500
CDR1-B-820 - - - - 82 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 500
CDR1-B-910 - - - - 91 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 500
CDR1-B-101 - - - - 100 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 500
CDR1-B-111 - - - - 110 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 300
CDR1-B-121 - - - - 120 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 300
CDR1-B-131 - - - - 130 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 300
CDR1-B-151 - - - - 150 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 300
CDR1-B-161 - - - - 160 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 300
CDR1-B-181 - - - - 180 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 300
CDR1-B-201 - - - - 200 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200, 300
CDR1-B-221C - - - 220 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200
CDR1-B-241C - - - 240 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200
CDR1-B-271C - - - 270 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200
CDR1-B-301C - - - 300 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200
CDR1-B-331C - - - 330 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200
CDR1-B-361C - - - 360 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200
CDR1-B-391C - - - 390 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200
CDR1-B-431C - - - 430 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200
CDR1-B-471C - - - 470 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 200
CDR1-B-511B - - - 510 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 100
CDR1-B-561B - - - 560 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 100
CDR1-B-621B - - - 620 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 100
CDR1-B-681A - - - 680 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50
CDR1-B-751A - - - 750 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50
CDR1-B-821A - - - 820 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50
CDR1-B-911A - - - 910 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50
CDR1-B-102A - - - 1,000 F, G, J, K, M BG, BP 50
CDR1-BP112A - - - 1,100 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1-BP122A - - - 1,200 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1-BP132A - - - 1,300 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1-BP152A - - - 1,500 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1-BP162A - - - 1,600 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1-BP182A - - - 1,800 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1-BP202A - - - 2,000 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1-BP222A - - - 2,200 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1-BP242A - - - 2,400 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1-BP272A - - - 2,700 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1-BP302A - - - 3,000 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1-BP332A - - - 3,300 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
  See footnote at end of table.
MIL-PRF-55681/4G
 7
TABLE II.  Styles CDR13 and CDR14 capacitor characteristics
 - Continued.
PIN  1/ Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Rated temperature
and voltage-
temperature limits
Rated voltage
(V dc)
CDR1-BP362A - - - 3,600 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1-BP392A - - - 3,900 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1-BP432A - - - 4,300 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1-BP472A - - - 4,700 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1-BP502A - - - 5,000 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1-BP512A - - - 5,100 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
1/  Complete PIN shall include additional symbols to indicate style, voltage-temperature limits (where applicable),
rated voltage (where applicable), capacitance tolerance (where applicable), termination finish ("M" or "N" for style
CDR13, and "S", "U", "W", "Y" or "Z" for style CDR14), and product level.
Changes from previous issue:  The margins of this specification are marked with vertical lines to indicate where